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Office of Native American Affairs
Stacey Tadgerson **
Director, Native American Affairs

TadgersonS@michigan.gov
517-335-7782
Fax: 517-335-6618

Grand Tower Building
Central Office
235 S. Grand Avenue
Suite 601
PO Box 30037
Lansing, MI  48909

Baraga/Houghton/Keenewaw 
County MDHHS
Isabelle Welsh *
Indian Outreach Worker

WelshI@michigan.gov
906-353-4705
Fax: 906-353-8415

108 Main Street
PO Box 10
Baraga, MI 49908

Antrim/Charlevoix/Emmet County MDHHS
Lisa Kurtz-Tollenaar *
Indian Outreach Worker

KurtztollenaarL@michigan.gov
231-445-8082
2229 Summit Park Drive
Petoskey, MI  49770

Chippewa County MDHHS
Justin Teeple *
Indian Outreach Worker

TeepleJ1@michigan.gov
906-298-1862
Fax: 906-635-4173

463 East 3 Mile Road
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783

Gogebic County MDHHS
Daniel Roberts *
Indian Outreach Worker

RobertsD3@michigan.gov
906-285-2956

301 E. Lead Street
Bessemer, MI 49911

Isabella County MDHHS 
Chrystina Lightfoot*
Indian Outreach Worker

LightfootC1@michigan.gov 
989-264-5033
1919 Parkland Drive
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Kent County MDHHS Angelo 
Franchi *
Indian Outreach Worker

FranchiA@michigan.gov 
616-438-2543
Fax: 616-248-1038

121 Franklin, SE
Grand Rapids, MI 49507

Luce County MDHHS 
Barbara Sharp *
Indian Outreach Worker

SharpB@michigan.gov
906-290-3498
Fax: 906-293-3857

500 W. McMillan, Suite A 
Newberry, MI 49868

Mackinac County MDHHS 
Ronda Engle *
Indian Outreach Worker

EngleR@michigan.gov
906-250-9178
Fax: 906-643-7467

199 Ferry Lane
Ignace, MI 49781

Alger/Marquette/
Schoolcraft County MDHHS
Timothy Derwin *
Indian Outreach Worker

DerwinT@michigan.gov 
906-235-8649
Fax: 906-228-3393

234 W. Baraga Avenue 
Marquette, MI 49855

Menominee County MDHHS
Wendy Mojzych *
Indian Outreach Worker

MojzychW@michigan.gov
906-863-1406
Fax: 906-863-7426

2612 Tenth Street
Menominee, MI 49858

Van Buren County MDHHS
Greg Morsaw *
Indian Outreach Worker

MorsawG@michigan.gov
269-621-2802
Fax: 269-621-2962

PO Box 7
CR 681
Hartford, MI 49057

Wayne County MDHHS
Michelle White *
Indian Outreach Worker

WhiteM2@michigan.gov
313-931-6395
Fax: 313-931-6438

MDHHS - CFS Western Wayne
27540 Michigan Avenue
Inkster, MI 48141




